 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006746A-page 1
MIC5305
Features
• Ultra-Low Dropout Voltage: 60 mV @ 150 mA
• Input Voltage Range: 2.25 to 5.5V
• Stable with Ceramic Output Capacitors
• 150 mA output Current
• Low Output Noise: 20 µVRMS

• Converted Micrel document MIC5305 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20006746A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC5305
DS20006746A-page 24  2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006746A-page 25
MIC5305
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5305YML-TR: MIC5305, Adj. Output Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
b) MIC5305-2.5YD5-TX: MIC5305, 2.5V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT,
3,000/Reel Reverse
c) MIC5305-2.8YMT-TR: MIC5305, 2.8V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead UDFN,
5,000/Reel
d) MIC5305-3.0YD5-TR: MIC5305, 3.0V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT,
3,000/Reel
e) MIC5305-2.9YML-TR: MIC5305, 2.9V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
f) MIC5305-1.5YD5-TX: MIC5305, 1.5V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT,
3,000/Reel Reverse
g) MIC5305-4.6YMT-TR: MIC5305, 4.6V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead UDFN,
5,000/Reel
Device: MIC5305: 150 mA µCap Ultra-Low Dropout Regulator

3,000/Reel (TSOT only)
5,000/Reel (UDFN and VDFN only)
3,000/Reel, Rev. Tape & Reel (TSOT only)
Note 1: Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the
catalog part number description. This identifier is
used for ordering purposes and is not printed on
the device package. Check with your Microchip
Sales Office for package availability with the Tape
and Reel option.
Part Number -X.X X XX -XX
Device Output Voltage Temp.
Range
Package Media Type
MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage Package
MIC5305-1.5YML 815 1.5V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-1.8YML 818 1.8V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.5YML 825 2.5V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.6YML 826 2.6V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.7YML 827 2.7V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.8YML 828 2.8V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.85YML 82J 2.85V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.9YML 829 2.9V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-3.0YML 830 3.0V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-3.3YML 833 3.3V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-4.6YML 846 4.6V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-4.75YML 84H 4.75V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305YML 8AA Adjustable 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5305-2.8YMT 828 2.8V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm UDFN
MIC5305-4.6YMT 846 4.6V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm UDFN
MIC5305-1.5YD5 N815 1.5V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-1.8YD5 N818 1.8V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305
DS20006746A-page 26  2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
MIC5305-2.5YD5 N825 2.5V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-2.6YD5 N826 2.6V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-2.7YD5 N827 2.7V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-2.8YD5 N828 2.8V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-2.85YD5 N82J 2.85V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-2.9YD5 N829 2.9V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-3.0YD5 N830 3.0V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-3.3YD5 N833 3.3V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MIC5305-4.75YD5 N84H 4.75V 5-Lead Thin SOT
MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage Package
 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries  DS20006746A-page 27
This publication and the information herein may be used only